MF MF
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15

RDN-10 Disconnect Housings
Dimensions
How To Order
RDN manuelle Werkzeugwechsler
MF MF
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
63.5
[2.50]
1.9
[.07]
66.7
[2.63]
R 112.9
[4.45]
49.2
[1.94]
38.1
[1.50]
83.6
[3.29]
93.7
[3.69]
98.4
[3.88]
9.5
[.38]
47.6
[1.88]
82.6
[3.25]
Ø8.7
[.34]
“5A” 5-PORT
AIR CONNECTION
OPTIONAL
Features:
•  47.6mm x 82.6mm [1.88 in. x 3.25 in.]
Base Mounting.
•  Steel handle actuation allows quick and
accurate installation, pulling the bayonet
into a fixed position within the housing.
This action also engages optional air
and electric connectors
•  Internal urethane rings eliminate
vibration and seat the bayonet securely
Specifications:
Max. Static Product Load:
47 N*m [35 ft-lb]
Material:
Body: Aluminum
Knuckles: Brass
Handle and Hooks: Steel
Inserts: Urethane
Weight:
0.82 kg [1.8 lb]
“A” (3-Port Connector)
“5A” (5-Port Connector)

Manual Tool Changers | Base Mount Style for RDC-10 Series Bayonets | Product Overview
Dimensions
How To Order
RDN-10 Housings
RDN manuelle Werkzeugwechsler
MF MF
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
47.1
[1.85]
24.4
[.96]
29.1
[1.15]
31.8
[1.25]
29.1
[1.15]
79.4
[3.13]
31.1
[1.23]
50.8
[2.00]
28.6
[1.13]
REPLACEMENT PART
RDN-10-8
51.6
[2.03]
29.1
1.15
24.4
[.96]
37.1
1.46
31.8
[1.25]
33.9
[1.34]
28.6
[1.13]
79.4
[3.13]
50.8
[2.00]
REPLACEMENT PART
RDN-10-9
5A 5-Port Air Connection
1A 3-Port Air Connection
EE-MTC  |  6Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
Air Manifolds
Manual Tool Changers | RDN-10 Disconnect Series | Dimensions
RDN manuelle Werkzeugwechsler
MF MF
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
54.8
[2.16]

Manual Tool Changers | 25mm or 1.0" Booms | Product Overview
Dimensions
How To Order
RDN manuelle Werkzeugwechsler
MF MF
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
31.8
[1.25]
12.7
[.50]
16.8
[.66]
24.4
[.96]37.3
[1.47]
29.2
[1.15]
(5) PLACES
1/8-27 NPT
(2) PLACES
M5 FASTENERS
44.5
[1.75]
15.9
[.63]
12.7
[.50]
47.6
[1.88]
REPLACEMENT PART
RDC-10-5
54.0
[2.13]
45.6
[1.79]
16.8
[.66]
30.6
[1.20]
12.7
[.50]
(4) PLACES
1/8-27 NPT
12.7
[.50]
46.8
[1.84]
23.8
[.94]
9.8
[.39]2.9
[.11]
(6) PLACES
M5 FASTENERS
66.7
[2.63]
28.6
[1.13]
70.3
[2.77]
6.0
[.24]
(2) PLACES
M5 X 1.0 TAP THRU
REPLACEMENT PART
RDC-10-4

Connection
Only
How To Order
EE-MTC  |  10Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
RDN-40 Disconnect Housings
Manual Tool Changers | Flange Style Housing for RDC-40/150 Series Bayonets | Product Overview
Dimensions
RDN manuelle Werkzeugwechsler
MF MF
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
Model Number Description
CPI-RDN-40-JB-E4-5MNM-HF-INS Quick Disconnect Housing with 4-Port High Flow Air, 5-Pin Electric, Insulation
CPI-RDC-15-E4-5MNF-HF Quick Disconnect Bayonet with 4-Port High Flow Air, 5-Pin Electric
Single End Extension
with Swivel Ball Mount
Cam Action Sheet
Metal Gripper with
Rear Swivel Ball Mount
Quick Disconnect
Bayonet
Quick Disconnect
Bayonet
Large Thin Wall Tube
Quick Disconnect
Housing
Quick Disconnect
Housing
RDN/RDC Series
EE-MTC  |  11 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
RDN-40 Base Mount Disconnect Housings
Manual Tool Changers | Tri-Axis Rail Tooling Example
RDN manuelle Werkzeugwechsler
MF MF
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
50.8
[2.00]
75.0
[2.95]
111.1
[4.37]
99.1
[3.90]
R 155.1
[6.11]
95.3

“E6”
“SE4”
How To Order
(Leave blank for No Options)
EE-MTC  |  12Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
RDN-40 Disconnect Housings
Manual Tool Changers | Base Mount Housing for RDC-40/150 Series Bayonets | Product Overview
Dimensions, How To Order
RDN manuelle Werkzeugwechsler
MF MF
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
39.4
[1.55]
23.8
[.94]
18.4
[.72]
50.8
[2.00]
50.8
[2.00]
41.7
[1.64]
41.7
[1.64]
18.4
[.72]
39.4
[1.55]
50.8
[2.00]
50.8
[2.00]
41.7
[1.64]
41.7
[1.64]
“K”
MARKING
(ON TOP OF RDN)
“K”
MARKING
(ON TOP OF RDN)
“K”
MARKING
(ON TOP OF RDN)
“K”
MARKING
“K4” POSITION“K3” POSITION“K2” POSITION“K1” POSITION
(ON TOP OF RDN)
42
3
1
13
4
2
24
1
3
31
2
4
Kx Locating Key for Base Style Mounting
S4 4-Port Internal Air Connection for Base Style Mounting
S4 and Kx Internal Key Position for Base Style Mounting
REPLACEMENT PART
RDN-40-10-IAB

Manual Tool Changers | 40mm / 1.50" Diameter Booms | Product Overview
Dimensions
How To Order
RDC Series Bayonet
RDN manuelle Werkzeugwechsler
MF MF
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
12.7
[.50]
Ø36.4
[1.44]
Ø6.9
[.27]
REPLACEMENT PART
RDC-40-4-IAB
FASTENER IN
(P1/T2)
“K1” POSITION
(ON TOP OF RDC)
P1 P2
T2
“K1”
T1
S4 and Kx Internal Key Position
S4 4-Port Internal Air Connection and Kx Locating Key
“S4” 4-Port Internal
Air Connection
“Kx” Locating Key
(x) Refers to Position
REPLACEMENT PART
RDC-40-4-IKB
FASTENER IN
(P2/T2)
“K2” POSITION
(ON TOP OF RDC)
P1 P2
T1 T2
“K2”
(ON TOP OF RDC)
P1 P2
T1 T2
“K3”
“K3” POSITION
FASTENER IN
(P1/T1)
FASTENER IN
(P2/T1)
“K4” POSITION
(ON TOP OF RDC)
P1 P2
T2 T1
“K4”
EE-MTC  |  20Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
Tooling Error Proof Keys
Manual Tool Changers | RDC-40/150 Series Bayonets | Dimensions
RDN manuelle Werkzeugwechsler
MF MF
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
POSITION #1

“A6-O5-S1” (5)Open-(1)Shutoff
“A6-O6-S0” (6)Open-(0)Shutoff
How To Order
EE-MTC  |  26Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
Manual Tool Changers | RDC-25/60 Series Bayonets | Product Overview
RDN-25 Disconnect Housing
Dimensions
RDN manuelle Werkzeugwechsler
MF MF
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
34.1
[1.34]
21.4
[.84]
88.9
[3.50]
88.9
[3.50]
117.3
[4.62]
117.3
[4.62]
Ø10.3
[.41]
6.0
[.24]
12.8
[.51]
111.1
[4.38]
70.0
[2.76]
(4) PLACES
TAP FOR M5 FASTENERS
27.2
[1.07]
OF HOOK
PORTION
CUT AWAY
FOR CLARITY
CONNECTOR
ELECTRICAL
ORDERED
SEPARATELY
20.6
[.81]
7.9
[.31]
88.9
[3.50]
88.9
[3.50]
117.3
[4.62]
117.3
[4.62]
EL10 Mounting for Large Electric Connection
A6 6-Port Internal Air Connection with Shutoff Option
A3 3-Port Internal Air Connection with Shutoff Option
EE-MTC  |  27 Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
Manual Tool Changers | RDN-25 Flange Mount Disconnect Housings | Dimensions
Air Ports and Electrical Connections
RDN manuelle Werkzeugwechsler
MF MF
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt

Version 2
Version
How To Order
Dimensions
RDN manuelle Werkzeugwechsler
MF MF
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
Leschhorn GmbH & Co. KG
Schlitzerstraße 6 · 60386 Frankfurt
069 42 09 76 0 · www.leschhorn.de
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
06 ROHRVERBINDUNGSTECHNIK 11-15
EE-MTC  |  32Dimensions and technical information are subject to change without notice
RDC Series Bayonets
Manual Tool Changers | 2.50"/60mm Diameter High Torque Booms | Product Overview
How To Order
Features:
•  Extended clamp area increases the
holding surface and torque capacity
for high speed applications.
•  (2) Hardened alignment pins allows
quick and accurate installation into
the bayonet.
•  Optional “EL10” machined surface
for large electrical connectors.
Specifications:
Max. Static Product Load:
949 N*m [700 ft-lb]
Material:
Body: Aluminum
Pins: Steel
Weight:
2.1 kg [4.7 lb]
190.5
[7.50]
84.1
[3.31]
228.6
[9.00]
M10 FASTENERS
(2) PLACES
41.3
[1.62]
R 50.8
[2.00]
152.0
[5.99]
76.0
[2.99]
34.9
[1.38]
61.1
[2.41]
101.6
[4.00]
TAP FOR M5 FASTENERS
(2) PLACES
101.6